ALL DOORS OPENING INTO THE NEW LOBBY TO

BE FD30S
EXISTING CIRCULATION ROUTE:
ENSURE THE WALLS ARE TO THE UNDERSIDE
OF COMPARTMENT FLOOR AND NO SERVICES
7550 SS THROUGH THE WALLS
REPLACE INTERNAL DOUBLE 13425
DOORS WITH A CAT KITTEN DOOR CIRCULATION ROUTE
SO NO LEAF ENCROACHES ON -
CLEAR;’V'DT*; OF FRONT DOORR RESIDENTS I T —— REMOVE DOOR AND INSTALL NEW
bv"l‘;‘iﬁ LEAFTOBE 1050 CLEAR - S/ \GE '] _INSTALL NEW FIRE DOOR SOLID TIMBER EXTERNAL FIRE DOOR
- & WITH PANIC BOLT AND SIGNAGE
DOORS TO BE FREE FROM  REMOVE RECEPTION [ {FD30S WITHA VISION PANEL DOOR TO BE 750MM CLEAR WIDTH
FASTENING AND FD30S WITH AZOUNTER COMPLETE !
VISION PANEL ON LARGER LEA) ,
[exiT] NML | 4 — ,
3 _ g RECE — T = STORAGE ROOM
REMOVE FRONT DOOR AND INSTALL 3 i
NEW EXTERNAL FRONT DOOR _ GAS
1050MM CLEAR WIDTH WHEN INSTALL NEW 30MIN FIRE DOOR AND WALL T m | s TANKS
OPENED AT S0DEGREES AND TO UNDERSIDE OF COMPARTMENT FLOOR 10 l | | N |
FITTED WITH A PANIC BOLT 800MM CLEAR WITH FD30S DOOR AND o iEwooks | we o~ |
VISION PANEL. 3 Fo%S a0 | Lo | REMOVE INNER ROOM
IF INSTALLING A GLAZED SCREEN, GLAZING _| ' oL — i GOURTYARD ‘ DOOR AND LEAVE OPEN
NEEDS TO BE 30MIN AND FIXED SHUT _ ‘ ® ‘ TO OUTER ROOM
7840 } = T ‘ 1 RE}AOVE COVERING OVER [ [ —, P
I | 5 | COLRTYARN AND TRIM RACH L —
| KITCHEN ES STAFF T(} LINE AS SHOWN
DISCONNECT EXISTING WIRING IN DINING AREA | - o ROOM storace © --
POSSIBLE LOCATION FOR , z T | -
THE CEILING, INSTALL 15MM A NEW REGEPTION DESK ! i x
FIRELINE BOARD UNDER EXISTING ] <]  REMOVE DOOR AND INSTALL NEW
- LINING TO ACHIEVE 60MIN FIRE 1 =Z|  SOLID TIMBER EXTERNAL FIRE DOOR
§ RATING,TAPE AND JOINTED, L @ Vb<~—wrrH PANIC BOLT AND SIGNAGE
INSTALL SUSPENDED CEILING TO ] @) (RCULATION ® | E DOOR TO BE 750MM CLEAR WIDTH
UNDERSIDE AND REWIRE i NML KITCHEN - BOILER 6685
10830 - 10240
k
- b REMOVE INTERNAL DOOR AND INSTALL NEW
S 60MIN FIRE DOOR AT BASE OF RAMP.
REMOVE KITCHEN DOOR AND INSTALL FIRE DOOR TO BE FD30S WITH A VISION PANEL.
A 6OMIN EXTERNAL FIRE DOOR WITH PANIC > NO LOCKS ON DOOR - SIMPLE FASTENINGS
VENTS FOR THE KITCHEN WILL NOT PASS BOLT ONLY
THROUGH COMPARTMENT FLOORS / WALLS VARIOUS SERVICES IN HALL INCLUDING A PUMP
PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PLAN TO BE BOXED IN WITH 60MIN FIRE RESISTING
CONSTRUCTION AND 60MIN FIRE DOOR
SCALE 1:00
INSTALL EXTRACTOR FAN OF 0.20M2 FOR
FIRE DETECTION AND EMERG ENCY LIGHTING LOBBY TO THE EXTERIOR
FIRE LEGEND AN AUTOMATIC FIRE DETECTION AND ALARM SYSTEM IS PROPOSED FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT. TYPE L1 DETECTION COVERAGE IS PROPOSED.
(ALL ROOMS OPENING OUT INTO ESCAPE ROUTES, ESCAPE ROUTES, INNER ROOMS AND ATTIC VOIDS).
SEPARATING WALLS THE FIRE DETECTION AND ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 1S3218:2013 FIRE DETECTION & ALARM SYSTEM.

60MIN FIRE RESISTING CONSTRUCTION

30MIN FIRE RE SISTING CONSTRUCTION

MAINS SMOXE DETECTOR

MAINS HEAT DETECTOR

M| NON MAINTAINED EMERGENCY LIGHT

BREAK GLASS UNIT

FIRE SOUNDER

Nr1oEfo®

ALARM CONTROL PANEL

FD30S 30MIN FIRE DOOR WITH SMOKE SEAL

FD60S 60MIN FIRE DOOR WITH SMOKE SEAL

EJ  VENTILATION DUCTS/ EXTRACTOR FANS

EMERGENCY LIGHTING TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 1S3217-2013, COOE OF PRACTICE FOR EMERGENCY LIGHTING
THE FIRE DETECTION WI.L BE EXTENDED INTD THE ATTIC vOIDS ANY VOID GREATER THAN 4J0MW IN HEIGHT WiL_ REQUIRE A SMOXE A_ARV

MECHANICAL VENTILATION
PIPEWORK FOR MECHANICAL VENTILATION Wi.L NOT PASS THROUGH FIRE COMPARTMENT WALLS

30MIN FIRE WALL CONSTRUCTION
70MM STEEL STUD, 12.5MM FIRELINE BOARD TO EACH SIDE, TAPE AND JOINTED - MAXIMUM HEIGHT 2.80M

60MIN FIRE CONSTRUCTION
‘ 70MM METAL STUD, 15MM FIRELINE BOARD TO EACH SIDE, TAPE AND JOINTED - MAXIMUM HEIGHT 2.80M
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DISCONNECT EXISTING WIRING IN
THE CEILING, INSTALL 15MM
FIRELINEBOARD UNDER EXISTING
LINING TO ACHIEVE 60MIN FIRE
RATING,TAPE AND JOINTED,
INSTALL SUSPENDED CEILING TO
UNDERSIDE AND REWIRE

BEDROOM s

BEDROOM 4

®

®

BEDROOM 3

PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR PLAN

SCALE 1:00

FIRE LEGEND

SEPARATING WALLS

(®  wans swoxe DeTECTOR
(1) wans HEAT DETECTOR
BREAK GLASS UNIT

FIRE SOUNDER

ALARM CONTROL PANEL

== 60MIN FIRE RESISTING CONSTRUCTION

30MIN FIRE RESISTING CONSTRUCTION

NONMAINTAINED EMERGENCY LIGHT

30MIN FIRE DO OR WITH SMOKE SEAL

60MIN FIRE DOOR WITH SMOKE SEAL

VENTILATION DUCTS / EXTRACTOR FANS

ENSUITE

UPGRADE ALL BEDROOM DOORS AS FOLLOW;
REMOVE LOCKS, SELF CLOSER AND INTUMESCENT
STRIPS AND INSTALL NEW SMOKE SEAL WITH
INTUMESCENT BACK STRIP, ARM ON TOP OF DOR
FOR SELF CLOSER AND THUMB TURN LOCKS

g
CIRCULATION 5

© ®

ENSUITE ||STORE 1P
NEW BEDROOM 6
DOOR
FD60 YPGRADE STOR
[OOR TO FDEOS
md 1 ENSUITE
® EXIT 1 1
NML
Edq @
NML ®
BEDROOM 1
BEDROOM 2 ROOF

ENSUITE

ENSUITE

FOR ALL CIRCULATION AND STAIRWELL DOORS;
REPLACE THE SMOKE SEALS IN THE NEW

CIRCULATION
md

ENSUITE

COURTYARD

NML

O]

@ NML

BEDROOM 7

®

OIL STORAGE TANK

ON FLAT

ROOF

BEDROOM 8

ENSUITE

FIRE DETECTION AND EMERGENCY LIGHTING

AN AUTOMATIC FIRE DETECTION AND ALARM SYSTEM IS PROPOSED FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT. TYPE L1 DETECTION COVERAGE IS PROPOSED.
(ALL ROOMS OPENING OUT INTO ESCAPE ROUTES, ESCAPE ROUTES, INNERROOMSAND ATTIC VOIDS).
THE FIRE DETECTION AND ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 1S3218:2013 FIRE DETECTION & ALARM SYSTEM.

EMERGENCY LIGHTING TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 183217-2013, CODE OF PRACTICE FOR EMERGENCY LIGHTING

THE FIRE DETECTION WILL BE EXTENDED INTO THE ATTIC VOIDS. ANY VOID GREATER THAN 400MM IN HEIGHT WILL REQUIRE A SMOKE ALARM

MECHAMICAL VENTILATION

P1IPEWORK FOR MECHANICAL VENTHLATION Mii O™ PASS THROUGH FIRE COMPARTMEN™ WALLS

30MIN FIRE WALL CONSTRUCTION

70MM STEEL STUD, 12.5MM FIRELINE BOARD TO EACH SIDE, TAPE AND JOINTED - MAXIMUM HEIGHT 2.80M

60MIN FIRE CONSTRUCTION

70MM METAL STUD, 15MM FIRELINE BOARD TO EACH SIDE, TAPE AND JONTED - MAXIMUM HEIGHT 2.80M

OIL STORAGE TANKS ARE TOO CLOSE T O THE WINDOW OPENINGS.

OILTANKS CANNOT EXCEED 3.500L IN CAPACITY.

AS PER TABLE 11 AND SECTION §.2.6 OF TECHNICAL GUIDANCE DOCUMENT J2014,A 30MIN
WALL / BARRIER IS TO BE BUILT OVER THE BOILERHOUSE AND TO EXTEND TO A HEIGHT
OF 300MM ABOVE THE WINDOWS ON THE FIRST FLOOR. WALL CAN BE MASONRY OR

SIMILAR CONSTRUCTION
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UNDER WAVE S STORAGE, EITHER REMOVE DO ORSAND
CLOSE SAME WITH FIRE RESISTING CONSTRUCTION OR
TAPE AND JOINT THE LINING ON UNDERSIDE OF RAFTER

PROVIDE AND INSTALL 1.0M2

UPGRADE ALL BEDROOM DOORS AS FOLLOW;
REMOVE LOCKS, SELF CLOSER AND INTUMESCENT
STRIPS AND INSTALL NEW SMOKE SEAL WITH
INTUMESCENT BACK STRIP, ARM ON TOP OF DOR

AUTOMATIC OPENABLE VENT FOR SELF CLOSER AND THUMB TURN LOCKS
CONNECTED TO THE FI
FOR ALL CIRCULATION AND STAIRWELL DOORS;
REPLACE THE SMOKE SEALS IN THE NEW
ENSUITE
® CIRCULATION g ®
@ NML = NML
A
BEDROOM 12 — CIRCULATION @ Q
£ 5 ®
® Qg D
NML / ENSUITE ENSUITE
ensurre | ™ ® ®©
0 NML BEDROOM 14 ENSUITE S
A PROVIDE AND INSTALL 1.0M2
@ g AUTOMATIC OPENABLE VENT
M 1 CIRCULA[ION CONNECTED TO THE FIRE ALARM
EERRODMAN BEDROOM 15
up| |U
NML
COURTYARD
ENSUITE @
BEDROOM 13 BEDROOM 16
@ ENSUITE
BEDROOM 10 BEDROOM 09 ROOF
ENSUITE
SCALE 1:00
FIRE DETECTION AND EMERGENCY LIGHTING
FIRE LEGEND AN AUTOMATIC FIRE DETECTION AND ALARM SYSTEM IS PROPOSED FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT. TYPE L1 DETECTION COVERAGE IS PROPOSED.
(ALL ROOMS OPENING OUT INTO ESCAPE ROUTES, ESCAPE ROUTES, INNER ROOMS AND ATTIC VOIDS).
SEPARATING WALLS THE FIRE DE TECTION AND ALARM SYSTEM SHALL B E IN ACCORDANCE WITH 1S3218:2013 FIRE DETECTION & ALARM SYSTEM.
= GOMIN FIRE RESISTING CONSTRUCTION EMERGENCY LIGHTING TO B E INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 1S3217-2013, CODE OF PRACTICE FOR EMERGENCY LIGHTING
e 30MIN FIRE RESISTING CONSTRUCTION THE FIRE DETECTION WILL BE EXTENDED INTO THE ATTIC VOIDS. ANY VOID GREATER THAN 400MM IN HEIGHT WILL REQUIRE A SMOKE ALARM
e MECHANICAL VENTILATION
MAINS SMO<E D€ "ECTOR
@ 'S | PIPEWORK FOR MECHANICA. VENTILATION Wi_. NOT PASS THROUGH FIRE COMPARTMENT WAL.S ,
® MAINS{=EA=IDE-ECTOR 3OMIN FIRE WALL CONSTRUCTION
TUD, 12. ) TED - y
- T ———— 70MM STEEL STUD, 12.5MM FIRELINE BOARD TO EACH SIDE. TAPE AND JOINTED - MAXIMUM HEIGHT 2.80M
6OMIN FIRE CONSTRUCTION
(®  BREAKGLASS UNIT 70MM METAL STUD, 15MM FIRELINE BOARD TO EACH SIDE, TAPE AND JOINTED - MAXIMUM HEIGHT 2.80M
4 FIRE SOUNDER
[><] ALARMCONTROL PANEL
FD30S  30MIN FIRE DO ORWITH SMOKE SEAL
FDS0OS 60MIN FIRE DOOR WITH SMOKE SEAL
£J  VENTILATION DUCTS / EXTRACTOR FANS
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